

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, May 24, 2022
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Request for Proposals- City Attorney Services
Background Information:	Per City Charter: The Mayor shall nominate to the City Council the person to be appointed as City Attorney for the City of Marshall. The City Council and the Mayor shall vote and confirm said appointment by majority vote. The City Attorney shall serve for a term of two (2) years, his/her term of office to begin on the first regular meeting in January after the municipal election and he/she shall continue in office until their successor is appointed. The current term ends December 31, 2022. Earlier this year the Mayor suggested to the Council that he would utilize the RFP process to begin the nomination process.
Fiscal Impact:	To Be Determined
Alternative/ Variations:	Proceed with current process
Recommendations:	Authorize Request for Proposals-City Attorney Services to Be Issued